

ITEM NO.60

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 646/2026

RAHUL KARMAKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 322424/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 322427/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36551/2025 (IV-C)

IA No. 328041/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 328042/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 12-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rishi Kapoor, AOR

Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR
Mrs. Priyanka Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Niteen Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.
Dr. Sangeeta Verma, Adv.

Contd...

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 646/2026

Ld. Counsel has appeared for respondent nos. 1 to 3 on whom service was incomplete and sought time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed by 28.01.2026.

Respondent no.6 is on Caveat. Last opportunity is granted to file counter affidavit by 28.01.2026. If filed, be taken on record, else further opportunity to file the same would stand declined.

As per office report, ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies for issuance of notices to respondent nos. 4 and 5 in terms of Hon'ble Court's order dt.18.12.2025. Today more time is sought. Be filed by 19.01.2026. If filed, issue notices and list again on 30.01.2026. However, if the same are not filed as above, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SLP(C) No. 36551/2025

Respondent no.1 is on Caveat. Last opportunity is granted to file counter affidavit by 28.01.2026. If filed, be taken on record, else further opportunity to file the same would stand declined.

As per office report, ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies for issuance of notices to respondent nos. 2 and 3 in terms of Hon'ble Court's order dt.18.12.2025.

Contd...

Today more time is sought. Be filed by 19.01.2026. If filed, issue notices and list again on 30.01.2026. However, if the same are not filed as above, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ