

ITEM NO.42

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 646/2026

RAHUL KARMAKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-01-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rishi Kapoor, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Tiwari, Adv.

Dr. Sangeeta Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps by 06.02.2026 with regard to service on respondent nos. 1 to 3 as the ld. Counsel who entered appearance on behalf of the said respondents on the last date of hearing has not filed any vakalatnama and counter affidavit and service was incomplete.

Service was complete on respondent nos. 4 and 5 on 21.01.2026 but none has entered appearance.

Contd...

It has been submitted by the ld. Advocate-on-record for respondent no.6(caveator), Mr Samir Shrivastava that counter affidavit has been filed yesterday. Registry to verify and update the records. If filed, same be taken on record.

List again on 26.02.2026.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ