

ITEM NO.1717

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 646/2026

RAHUL KARMAKAR &amp; ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH &amp; ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

only SLP(C) No. 36551 of 2025 is to be listed

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 36551/2025 (IV-C)SLP(C) NO. 5147/2026 (IV-C)IA No. 37404/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 37405/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 20-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR  
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ishika Neogi, Adv.  
Mr. Divya Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR  
Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Aroma Khare, Adv.  
Mrs. Priyanka Shrivastava, Adv.  
Dr. Sangeeta Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Harshit Goel, Adv.For Respondent(s) :Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR  
Ms. Aroma Khare, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Priyanka Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Harshit Goel, Adv.  
Dr. Sangeeta Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 36551/2025

Considering the reasons for the delay in supplying the spare copies, the delay stands condoned. Since the spare copies have now been supplied, fresh notice be issued in terms of the earlier order dated 18.12.2025.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR